OP \$190.00 2793438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		06/01/2015	banking corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAS, LLC
Street Address:	110 Oakwood Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	Nationwide Administrative Services, Inc.
Street Address:	110 Oakwood Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC
Street Address:	110 Oakwood Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793438	BRANDSDIRECT
Serial Number:	85091271	NATIONWIDE MARKETING GROUP, LLC APPLIANC
Registration Number:	3172139	RENT SMART BY NATIONWIDE MARKETING GROUP
	•	TRADEMARK

900326518 REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0486

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646725	NRC NATIONWIDE RENTAL COALITION NRCUS.CO
Serial Number:	77825725	IMAGINATIONWIDE HD NETWORK POWERED BY ME
Registration Number:	3057146	H.E.A.R. THIS! HOME ENTERTAINMENT & AUDI
Registration Number:	3618171	SMART SAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007340-0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nationwide - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Nationwide - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Nationwide - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Nationwide - Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The PrivateBank and Trust Company an Illinois banking corporation (the "Administrative Agent"), as an Administrative Agent for itself and certain secured parties, hereby does release, relinquish, revest, and return to NAS, LLC a North Carolina limited liability company, Nationwide Administrative Services, Inc. a North Carolina corporation, and Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC a North Carolina limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") the continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, as defined in and as granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2011 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005320, Frame 0292 and at Reel 005320, Frame 0275 on July 10, 2014, including but not limited to all of the trademark registrations referred to on Schedule 1 hereto.

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

Trademark Security Release Agreement Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Security Release Agreement under seal as of ________, 2015.

ATTEST:

THE PRIVATERANK AND PROST COMPANY

By:
Name: Mich Cotelli
Title: Collance 1 Many 3407

Error! Unknown document property name.

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademarks Status Owner				
Status	Owner			
Registered Reg. No. 2793438	NAS, LLC			
Applied for Appl. No. 85091271 Approved for publication by USPTO	Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC			
Registered Reg. No. 3172139	Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC			
Applied for Appl. No. 77825725	Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC			
Registered Reg. No. 3646725	Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC			
Registered Reg. No. 3618171	NAS, LLC			
Registered Reg. No. 3057146	Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC			
	Registered Reg. No. 2793438 Applied for Appl. No. 85091271 Approved for publication by USPTO Registered Reg. No. 3172139 Applied for Appl. No. 77825725 Registered Reg. No. 3646725 Registered Reg. No. 3646725			

Error! Unknown document property name.

Trademark Security Release Agreement Page 4 of 4

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 06/02/2015